

Palma di Sharm Hollywood Resort

All Inclusive Concept

Welcome to Hollywood Sharm El Shaikh

Our aim is to ensure you feel the Hollywood Sharm El Shaikh Touch during your holiday.

This **Information** guide has been prepared to assist you in making the most of our facilities and **experiencing an** unforgettable holiday.

Universal Restaurant & Cafe

Breakfast Buffet: From 07.00 am - 10.00 am Lunch Buffet: From 01.00 pm - 03.00 pm Dinner Buffet: From 06.30 pm - 09.30 pm

- Bars

Swimming Pool Bar: From 10.00 am till Sunset Terrace Bar: From 06.00 PM - 10.00 PM

Universal Cafe: During the Meals

- Snacks

- Late Breakfast (Swimming Pool Bar): From 11.00 am 01.00 pm
- Snack Sandwiches (Swimming Pool Area):
 From 04.00 pm 05.00 pm
- Room Service
- 24 Hours
- Lobby Bar
- 24 Hours (Oskar)

A LA CARTE RESTAURANTS

- <u>Ali Baba Oriental Restaurant</u> From 07.00 pm 10.00 pm
- <u>Venice Italian Restaurant</u> From 07.00 pm 10.00 pm

Meals are with reservation for details

*Dress code - smart casual - no sportswear, sports shorts, flip-flops. Please ensure you attempt your reservation on time, any delay of 20 minutes or more will result in your reservation being cancelled

[&]quot;Some items in the A LA CARTE RESTAURANTS are extra charge ** Reservations can be made through the reception for the same day once in the Stay (until 16:00) and for the following day, from 09:00 until 21:00. Reservations are subject of availability.

- Soft All-Inclusive Beverages

Mineral Water, Soft Drinks (Pepsi – Sprite - Fanta - Diet Pepsi) Tea, Nescafe & 2 Kind of Juices

- Hard All-Inclusive Beverages

Mineral Water, Soft Drinks (Pepsi – Sprite - Fanta - Diet Pepsi), Tea, Nescafe, Juices, Local Alcohol (Whisky – Vodka – Rum – Gin - Brandy) & Local Beer

- Additional Information

- Room Service, Mini Bar, Turkish Coffee, Fresh Juices, Ice Cream, Imported Alcoholic Drinks and Wine are not included in the All-Inclusive concept (Chargeable)
- All drinks are served in cups.

ENTERTAINMENT

Light Daily and evening activities are available with our Entertainment Team - please check the information board for further information.

Hollywood Sharm El Shaikh KIDS CLUB

Kids Club operates daily 10:00 - 12:30, 14:30 - 17:00, 20:00 - 00:00. We kindly ask you to follow the Health & Safety Procedures. These are in place to ensure a safe environment for your children

STAY AT ONE ENJOY AT TWO

Hollywood Sharm El Shaikh guests can use all of the facilities of Hollywood Sharm El Shaikh Resort

Hollywood Sharm El Shaikh is a Family Friendly Resort. You are welcome to leave your children at the Kids Club.

<u>Kindly note that opening and closing times of hotel facilities can be change at any time through Management and are subject to hotel availability and weather condition.</u>